

October 3, 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi.

Financial results for the year ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on October 3, 2024 at Lahore have approved the financial statements for the year ended June 30, 2024 and recommended the following.

Cash Dividend	Nil
Bonus Shares	Nil
Right Shares	Nil
Any other entitlement/corporate action	Nil
Any other Price sensitive information	Nil

Financial results of the company are enclosed.

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on October 28, 2024 at 10:30 AM, at Lahore.

The above entitlement will be paid to the shareholders whose names will appear in the Register of Members on October 21, 2024.

The Share Transfer Books of the Company will be closed from October 22, 2024 to October 28, 2024 (both days inclusive). Transfer received at the M/s Digital Custodian Company Limited, Pardesi House, Old Queens Road, Karachi at the close of business on October 21, 2024 will be treated in time for the purpose of above entitlement to the transferees.

The Annual Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS at least 21 days before holding of Annual General Meeting.

Yours Sincerely,



Muhammad Riaz
Company Secretary
& Head of Legal



Cc:

Executive Director/HOD, Offsite-II, Department
Supervision Division
Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area
Islamabad



Eat Well. Live Well

Big Bird Foods Limited

Address 2-A, Ahmad Block, New Garden Town, Lahore, Pakistan

Phone +92-42-35835373-74, 35837512-14

UAN +92-42-111-111-220 (Phone)

UAN +92-42-111-244-111

Fax +92-42- 35835371

Web www.bigbirdfoods.com

Big Bird Foods Limited Statement of Profit or Loss For the year ended June 30, 2024

	2024	Restated 2023
Rupees.....	
Sales - net	7,209,867,910	6,061,862,337
Cost of sales	<u>(5,622,332,963)</u>	<u>(5,491,269,612)</u>
Gross Profit	1,587,534,947	570,592,725
Distribution and selling expenses	(204,784,390)	(172,523,251)
Administration expenses	(151,856,186)	(122,363,643)
Other expenses	(122,561,357)	(39,921,691)
	<u>(479,201,933)</u>	<u>(334,808,585)</u>
	1,108,333,014	235,784,140
Other income	81,189,711	71,824,107
Profit from operations	1,189,522,726	307,608,247
Finance cost	(344,146,490)	(462,180,311)
Profit / (loss) before levies and income tax	845,376,235	(154,572,064)
Levies	(3,778,958)	(46,155,043)
Profit / (loss) before income tax	841,597,277	(200,727,107)
Taxation	(3,388,538)	83,748,270
Profit / (loss) after taxation	838,208,739	(116,978,837)
Earning per share (EPS)	2.80	(0.39)

